©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006 1 Publication Order Number:
MC1455/D
MC1455, MC1455B,
NCV1455B
Timers
The MC1455 monolithic timing circuit is a highly stable controller
capable of producing accurate time delays or oscillation. Additional
terminals are provided for triggering or resetting if desired. In the time

MC1455, MC1455B, NCV1455B
9
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Operating Temperature Range Package Shipping†
MC1455P1
TA = 0°C to +70°C
PDIP−8 50 Units / Rail
MC1455P1G PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
MC1455D SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
MC1455DG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
MC1455DR2 SOIC−8 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC1455DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC1455BD
TA = −40°C to +85°C
SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
MC1455BDG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
MC1455BDR2 SOIC−8 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC1455BDR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC1455BP1 PDIP−8 50 Units / Rail
MC1455BP1G PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCV1455BDR2*
TA = −40°C to +125°C